BRITTANY TURNER

4108 Rolling Meadows Dr. Rogers, AR 72756
Mobile: 336-209-1403 E-mail: baturner783@gmail.com

CERTIFICATES

Basic Life Support (BLS)

Neonatal Resuscitation (NRP)

Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS)
Advanced Cardiovascular Life Support (ACLS)
Certified Respiratory Therapist

Registered Respiratory Therapist

North Carolina Respiratory License

Arkansas Respiratory License

WORK HISTORY
Registered Respiratory Therapist
e Mercy Hospital Northwest Arkansas

Registered Respiratory Therapist
e Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center

Travel Respiratory Therapist
e Aya Healthcare

Respiratory Therapy Intern
e Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center

e Brenner Children’s Hospital

Waitress
Olympic Family Restaurant, Colfax, NC

Lifeguard

Carolina Pool Management, Greensboro, NC

EDUCATION
Forsyth Tech Community College, Winston Salem, NC
e Respiratory Therapy Program

University of North Carolina at Greensboro, Greensboro, NC

Guilford Tech Community College, Greensboro, NC

2020
2022
2022
2021
2019
2019
2019
2022

July 2022- Current

June 2019- July 2022

January 2022- June 2022

January 2019 - May 2019

February 2013 - April 2019

May 2012 - September 2014

August 2017- May 2019

August 2015 - May 2017

January 2015 - May 2015



e Early College Program

Southwest Guilford High School, High Point, North Carolina Graduated 2015
e National Honor Society, Member
e Junior Beta Club, Member

AFFILIATIONS
e Alpha Delta Pi Sorority, Member



